

Milwaukee County

Meeting Agenda

Election Commission

	Chairperson: Tim Posnanski	
	Elections Director Julietta Henry	
	County Clerk George L. Christenson	
Thursday, November 19, 2020	9:00 AM	Webinar/Zoom Meeting

This meeting notice is provided in accordance with Wis. Stat. 19.84 (3).

Public Notice

The Milwaukee County Election Commission members may participate in Wisconsin Election Commission Recount Planning Webinar on Thursday, November 19th at 9:00 a.m. This is not a public meeting and no Election Commission business will be conducted.

Closed Session

The Election Commission may adjourn into closed session under the provisions of Section 19.85(1)(h), Wisconsin State Statutes for consideration of requests for confidential written advice from the elections commission under s. 5.05 (6a) or the ethics commission under s. 19.46 (2), or from any county or municipal ethics board under s. 19.59 (5).

Milwaukee County Courthouse Election Commission Room G10

414-278-4061